

Anil Soni vs. State of H.P. & others.

Cr. MMO No. 1149 of 2025

27.11.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Suri, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Prashant Sen, Deputy Advocate General,
for the respondent No.1/State.

Heard in part. List for continuation on

01.12.2025.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

27th November, 2025
(Chander)