

Anil Soni vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

Cr.MMO No. 1149 of 2025.

25.02.2026 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Suri, Advocate, for
the petitioner.

Mr. Lokender Kutlehria, Addl. A.G., for
respondent No.1/State.

Arguments heard. Judgment reserved.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

25th February, 2026.
(Jai)